

Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing Cooperative Group

CONTRACT AWARD

Please complete each of the applicable boxes and submit with bid documents, award notices and tabulations to lpiper@myboca.us for placement on the NIGP SEFL website Cooperative contract page.

PAGE 1 OF 2

BID/RFP No. 201	8-001		
	Aggregates, Top Soils and Sand	d	
Initial Contract Te	rm: Start Date: 11/15/2017	End Date: 11/14/2020	
Renewal Terms of	(No. of Renewals)	Renewal Options for 1 year (Period of Time)	
Renewal No. $\frac{1}{2}$	Start Date:	End Date: 11/14/2021 End Date: 11/14/2022	
Renewal No	Start Date:	End Date:	
SECTION #1	VENDOR AWARD		
Vendor Name:	Austin Tupler Trucking, Inc.		
Vendor Address:	6570 SW 47th Court, Davie, Florida 33314		
Contact:	Glen D. Tupler		
Phone:	954-583-0801	_{Fax:} 954-583-0844	
Cell/Pager:		Email Address: tupler@bellsouth.net	
Website:		_{FEIN:} 59-1426412	
VENDOR AWARD			
Vendor Name:	Florida Superior Sand, Inc.		
Vendor Address:	6801 Lake Worth Road, Suite 124, Greenacres, FL 33467		
Contact:	Marion A. Jefferson		
Phone:	800-741-8258	_{Fax:} 561-969-3114	
Cell/Pager:		Email Address: fss5901@aol.com	
Mahsita:		_{FFIN} . 65-0085242	

PAGE 2 OF 2

VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name:	N/A	
Vendor Address:		
Contact:		
Phone:		Fax:
Cell/Pager:		Email Address:
Website:		FEIN:
VENDOR AWARD	1	
Vendor Name:	N/A	
Vendor Address:		
Contact:		
Phone:		Fax:
Cell/Pager:		Email Address:
Website:		FEIN:
VENDOR AWARD	1	
Vendor Name:	N/A	
Vendor Address:		
Contact:		
Phone:		Fax:
Cell/Pager:		Email Address:
Website:		FEIN:
SECTION #2	AWARD/BACKGROUND INFOR	
Award Date:	11/15/2017	Resolution/Agenda Item No.: 17-146
Insurance Require	ed: Yes X	No
Performance Bon	d Required: Yes	NoX
SECTION #3	LEAD AGENCY	
Agency Name:	City of Margate	
Agency Address:	5790 Margate Boulevar	
Agency Contact:	Wylene Sprouse	_{Email} purchase@margatefl.com
Telephone:	954-935-5346	Fax: 954-935-5258



August 4, 2021

Austin Tupler Trucking, Inc ATTN: Glen Tupler - President

6570 S.W. 47th Court David, FL 33314

City Commission

Mayor Arlene R. Schwartz Vice Mayor Antonio V. Arserio Anthony N. Caggiano Tommy Ruzzano Joanne Simone

City Manager

Cale Curtis

Interim City Attorney

Weiss Serota Helfman Cole & Bierman, P.L.

City Clerk

Joseph J. Kavanagh, MMC

SUBJECT: Furnish and Deliver Aggregates, Top Soil and Sand (Co-Op Bid) Bid No. 2018-001, Contract Renewal Option No. 2

Dear Mr. Tupler:

The contract term for Bid No. 2018-001 expires on November 14, 2021. The City of Margate is offering a one (1) year renewal option effective November 15, 2021 through November 14, 2022. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the contract shall remain as awarded in the bid documents. After this contract renewal, there will be no additional renewal options available.

Please sign below to confirm your agreement to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term, and email a copy to the Purchasing Division, at Purchase@margatefl.com. The signed original of the letter must be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Division at the address listed below.

I can be reached at (954) 935-5346 should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Larry Vignola

Acting City Manager

I hereby agree to a one (1) year extension of the subject bid at the same terms and conditions.

Signature

Glen Tupler

Printed Name

President

Austin Tupler Trucking, Inc.

Title

Company Name

8/11/21

Company Name

Date

Finance Department



City Commission

Mayor Arlene R. Schwartz

Vice Mayor Antonio V. Arserio

Anthony N. Caggiano

Tommy Ruzzano Joanne Simone

City Manager

Cale Curtis

Interim City Attorney

Weiss Serota Helfman Cole &

Bierman, P.L.

City ClerkJoseph J. Kavanagh, MMC

August 4, 2021

Superior Sand, Inc

ATTN: Marion Jefferson - Treasurer 6801 Lake Worth Road, Suite 124

Greenacres, FL 33467

SUBJECT: Furnish and Deliver Aggregates, Top Soil and Sand (Co-Op Bid)

Bid No. 2018-001, Contract Renewal Option No. 2

Dear Ms. Jefferson:

The City of Margate is offering renewal option No. 2 for your firm's awarded portion of our Bid No. 2018-001. The renewal will include the adjustments previously agreed to in Renewal option No. 1 which approved your firm's withdrawal of bid pricing for ortona sand, mason sand, and trap sand #70 from all zones. Additionally, this renewal shall include the alternative products and pricing offered and accepted in renewal option No. 1 for the alternative product PC #180 Sand (USGA Top Dressing Sand) in place of ortona sand for Zones 1, 2, and 8.

This one (1) year renewal option shall be effective November 15, 2021 through November 14, 2022. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the contract, except as noted above, shall remain as awarded in the bid documents. After this contract renewal, there will be no additional renewal options available.

Please sign below to confirm your agreement to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term, and email a copy to the Purchasing Division, at Purchase@margatefl.com. The signed original of the letter must be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Division at the address listed below.

I can be reached at (954) 935-5346 should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

on locitory,

Larry Vignola

Acting City Manager

hereby agree to a one (1) year extension of the subject bid at the same terms and conditions.

Signature

Printed Name

Title

Company Name

Date

Finance Department